PRINTED: 08/17/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

				ATE SURVEY OMPLETED				
			AL BOILDI	_		,	С	
		165324	B. WING_				01/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/	01/2023	
					09 NORTH STATE STREET			
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC			LEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
(VA) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	•	F	000	The Facility denies it violated any federal or state regulations. Accordingly, this plan of correction deconstitute an admission or agreement by the providuce of the facts alleged or conclusions set for	th in the		
ok/cp	Correction date: 8/2/2	023			statement of deficiencies. The plan of corrections and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. Completion da	e		
	2023, investigation of	survey ending June 29, Complaint #113527-C, and dent #114251-I conducted			provided for procedural processing purposes and c with the most recently completed or accomplished corrective action and do not correspond chronolog the date the facility maintains it is in compliance w requirements of participation, or that corrective ac necessary.	orrelation ically to vith the		
		ent #114251-l was Regulations (42 CFR), Part			In continuing compliance with F 689, Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision Devices, the Facility corrected the deficiency Executive Director placing back-up and the facet doors on 7/10/2023 to ensure a release to the second sec	n by n the	8/2/2023	
	483, Subpart B-C.				front doors on 7/10/2023 to ensure an alarm when the door opens. The door alarm system	was also		
F 689 SS=J	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(§483.25(d) Accidents.		F (589	placed into "night mode" on 7/10/2023 by th Executive Director to ensure the door alarms time opened. The wanderguard remains activ night mode. A wanderguard was placed on R	e each re in tesident		
	The facility must ensu				#1 on 7/10/2023. On 7/18/2023, Resident #1			
		ident environment remains zards as is possible; and			moved to the secure memory care unit. On 7. all residents were reassessed by Clinical Nur Specialist or Designee for elopement risk and	se d the		
i	supervision and assis accidents.	sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced			clopement book was updated as appropriate Resident #1 and all like residents are free fro elopement.			
	records, resident, fam which determined, the Resident #1 had a risi proceeded to exit the front door alarm syste resident left unwitness to leave the facility on north door of the facili exhibiting behaviors of	n, record review, facility ily and staff interviews a facility failed to identify a of elopement and facility on 7/10/2023. The m failed to engage and the sed. The resident attempted 6/26/2023 by exiting the ty and on 7/3/2023 was f wanting to leave. The idents with Wanderguards			To correct the deficiency and to ensure the p does not recur, all staff were educated on 7/1 on the missing resident process by the Execu Director. All nurses were educated by the Ex Director by 7/13/2023 on the door alarm che process. The Executive Director and/or design perform elopement drills 3 times weekly for twice weekly for 4 weeks, weekly for 4 week then as need to ensure continued compliance missing resident process. The Executive Director and/or designee will audit door alarm checks weekly for 4 weeks, twice weekly for 4 week weekly for 4 weeks, and then as needed to er continued compliance with monitoring door	1/2023 tive tecutive teck tenee will 4 weeks, tes, and with the tector 3 times tes, tes,		
ABORATORY [DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u></u>		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: EK0V11

Facility ID: JANKSA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		165324	B. WING				С
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	08	/01/2023
					NORTH STATE STREET		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC			EASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		1 0/5
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC) REGULATORY OR I	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFII TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E .TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F	sea on	s part of Accura HealthCare of Pleasantvill agoing commitment to quality assurance, the	e	
	and are at risk for elopement. This circumstance posed Immediate Jeopardy to the resident health and safety. The facility reported a census of 47 residents.			ide	xecutive Director and/or designee will repo entified concerns through the community's cocess.	rt QA	
	was removed on July removed the Immedia following actions: 1. On 7/10/2023, back the front door to ensu opened. The door ala into "night mode" on 7 door alarms each time	26, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. The IJ 26, 2023. The Facility Staff ite Jeopardy through the c up alarms were placed on re alarms sound when rm system was also placed 7/10/2023, to ensure the e opened. The wanderguard					
	placed on Resident # 7/18/2023, the facility the secure memory ur moved into this bed. 2. By 7/11/2023, all farthe missing resident p was completed on 7/1 By 7/13/2023, all nurs door alarm system.	t mode. A wanderguard was for 7/10/2023. On made a male bed open in hit and Resident #1 was cility staff were educated on rocess. An elopement drill 1/2023 with no concerns. es were educated on the sidents were reassessed					
	for elopement risk and updated as appropriat 4. Immediately after the Stanley Healthcare was malfunction. On 7/12/27/18/2023, Stanley Heinvestigate the malfundetermined a new system installed. The facility codor alarm checks. 5. The facility initiated missing resident process.	I elopement book was e. ie incident on 7/10/2023, is notified the alarm system 2023, 7/14/2023 and ealthcare was onsite to ctioned alarm. They tem will have to be ontinues with twice daily					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING			08	C 3/01/2023	
ACCURA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLE			909 NORTH ST	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FATE STREET FILLE, IA 50225		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I COSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	been no issues ident. The facility also initial checks three times were concerns noted. 6. Any concerns will administrator immed. Quality Assurance. The scope and sever to and "E" at the time the plan of correction implemented. Observation on 7/25 administrator and this doors of the facility a inside doors was a Separture Alert System of the frame of clip/chair pull away at the inside door and the sounded/alarmed and alarms were activated administrator proceed the outside of the factobservations on the factobservations of the	tified through these audits. ated an audit for door alarm weekly on 7/11/2023, with no be reported to the liately and addressed in the rity was lowered from an "IJ" of the survey after ensuring in was put in place and resurveyor went to the front and on the north wall of the stanley Wanderguard em, model #0507-234, with a the system a solid color. On on the inside doors were two alarms. This surveyor opened the wanderguard alert system d the two pull away clip d. This surveyor and ded to open up the door to dility, the following were putside of the facility. For which was slanted down the facility (north state as of the side walk missing an in front of the facility	F	589				
	orange sign stating F orange/white striped with a black sign and	toad Closed ahead, with two barricades across the road orange arrow with DETOUR rel in front of the barricades.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1''	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING				C (01/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 NO	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ORTH STATE STREET ASANTVILLE, IA 50225	<u> </u>	/01/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Business Highway 5, miles per hour and a yourve symbol on it. 5. The facility administ verified that Highway which there is lots of the Findings include: 1. Resident #1 had a liquarterly assessment 6/29/2023 that docum 4 on the Brief Interview assessment. A score impaired cognition and The MDS identified Reassistance of one for the and/or corridor, locom and a walker or wheel mobility. The residents Alzheimer's Disease, asthma, respiratory factions of the known of th	with a speed limit sign of 35 yellow sign with a black strator confirmed and 5 is a busy highway for heavy traffic. Minimum Data Set (MDS) twith a reference date of hented Resident #1 scored a w for Mental Status (BIMS) of 4 identified severely did decision making abilities. esident #1 as limited transfers, walking in room notion on and off the unit lichair (WC) are used for sidagnoses included Non-Alzheimer's dementia, allure, repeated falls and nee. 1 Care Plan included the Daily Living (ADL) deficit and Potential for ing related to: altered to return home at time of ons include: a transfers a locomotion alker and gait belt or I use we for mobility. On as needed as needed	F	389				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		165324	B. WING_			O 08/0	01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	1		112020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Progress notes dated documented, Note Te get out of north door. in which resident state keep me here!" When resident is here he sta "get the police here to was able to get reside by telling him to call his son and seems quere progress notes dated documented, Note Te accompanied by girl fit Head to toe assessme Wanderguard activate left wrist. 15 minute of Progress notes dated documented, Note Te Residents girl friend se dropped off by a black nurse explained that see resident getting outside anything about wanting states she will bring his placed to on call provincall placed to administ Progress notes dated documented Note Text dining area asking this phone number for him number. This nurse diautomated system states service. This nurse exwhen he asked to have Resident is not directal	at 7/16/2023 at 6:55 p.m., ext: Resident attempted to This nurse stopped resident es "you have no authority to in this nurse explains why ates "you're a god damn liar! or get me home!". This nurse ent back to nurses station to his son. He is now talking to uite upset. I 7/10/2023 at 8:38 p.m., ext: Resident back in facility friend via personal vehicle, ent completed at this time, ed and applied to residents hecks initiated. I 7/10/2023 at 8:20 p.m., ext: Call received from stating that Resident #1 was k SUV at her house. This staff was unaware of de and has not stated ng to leave facility. Call ider to inform of situation. strator. 7/10/2023 at 7:33 p.m., kt: Resident has been up in sonurse to call a certain in stating that it's a friends ialed number and ated phone is no longer in colained this to resident et that number dialed again.	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		165324	B. WING			Ot	C 3/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		909 N	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IORTH STATE STREET ASANTVILLE, IA 50225		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	arrived for this shift. Progress notes dated documented, Behavid hour after lunch resid talking about leaving calls to same person. Progress notes dated documented, Health still at nurses station needs to leave. Resid time and states reside he was outside and will building. This nurse eresident outside of the upset that we will not family that resident dinot leave the facility. I resident at this time, but the statement of the exit north redirect. Resident statement at the exit north redirect. Resident statement of the exit north resident that this is the lives here. Resident docall the law if we don't linterview on 7/25/23 at Registered Nurse (RN that on 7/10/23, Resident statement of the exit north resident that the law if we don't linterview on 7/25/23 at Registered Nurse (RN that on 7/10/23, Resident statement of the exit of the exi	3:00 p.m., when this nurse 17/3/2023 at 2:50 p.m., or Note: for approximately ent up and down halls and trying to make multiple 16/26/2023 at 8:45 p.m., Status Note Text: Resident at this time arguing that he dent family calling at this ent called them and stated was being locked out of the explained that at no time was a building, but has been let him leave. Did explain to dopen door to leave, but did family not wanting to talk to but seeked clarification. 6/26/2023 at 8:40 p.m., Status Note Text: Resident in side door and difficult to tes "I have to get home! Let assisted into w/c and es station. Staff explained to en nursing home and that he enies this and states he will the let him out.	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING_				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		U8/	/01/2023
				909 NORTH STATE STREET	-		
ACCURA	HEALTHCARE OF PLEAS	SANTVILLE, LLC		PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225			
	OLUMBA DV OF				<u> </u>		Т
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	meal and then while the residents to bed for wounderneath the televist appeared to be sleepicame and told Staff C a catheter that was not the nurse could come stated that Resident # underneath the televist looked like he was slet the hallway to the resident his w/c from underneath the televist catheter. Staff C, came and seen that Resident his w/c from underneath the catheter and who was still sitting in Staff C, came out of the tothe nurses station to noticed that Resident room under the TV and walk down the hallway the telephone, it was Resident bring the resident back to the front inside door and the alarms did not the resident returned to the front inside door and the alarms did not the resident returned to the front inside door and placed two extra a door frame to alert state leaving or entering.	sident #1 during the supper he staff were putting which Resident #1 was sitting sion in the dining room and ing. About 7:40 p.m., staff that one of the resident had of draining properly and if and check it out. Staff C with was still sitting sion in his w/c and that he seping, Staff C, went down ident room to check on the re back to the nurses station and #1 had moved a little in ath the television. Resident mand content. Staff C went wroom to get supplies to a laid eyes on Resident #1 the w/c. Around 8:00 p.m., he resident room walked up to put the supplies away and #1 was not in the dining d no w/c. Staff C, started to wy to Resident #1 room when taff C answered the ident #1 girl friend, stating with in her car and if she can keep to the facility. Staff C went work to the facility. Staff C went work to the facility around 8:40 and walked through them to the facility administrator who seen 8:50 p.m9:00 p.m., alarms on the top of the	F	589			
		at while watching television					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NING	()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165324	B. WING			C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLEA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	<u> </u>	08/01/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	around 8:30 p.m., she go out to the driveway, a blat assisted Resident #1 backing out of the drivin his wheelchair. The assisted Resident #1 call the facility and ret facility. Interview on 7/25/23 administrator explained telephone call from St that Resident #1, girl for resident to the facility, SUV came up into the assisted the resident of resident into his w/c and administrator got to the	es appeared in the drive way e got up and proceeded to y and by the time she got out ick SUV had already out of the vehicle and was we way and Resident #1 was e girl friend went and in her vehicle, proceed to turned Resident #1 to the at 11:20 a.m., the facility ed that on 7/10/23, she got a taff C, RN around 8:40 p.m., friend was bringing back the that a couple in a black e girl friends drive way and out of the vehicle, put the ind then left. The ie facility between 8:50-9:00	F	689			
	was beeping and the I (for which means the amode). The administrathe alarm and the light system went to red, for activated, for extra safalarms were put on the doors to ensure that the opened again. Interview on 7/26/23 at Certified Nurses Aide of confirmed and verified a.m., they both came to wanderguard alarm systated that every once generator or a surge were surgered.	or which meant it was fety measures two clip/chair the frame on top of the front the door alarms sounded if at 9:15 a.m., Staff A, (CNA) and Staff B, CNA, I that on 7/11/23 at 6:00 to work and the front door festern was beeping and they					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		TON IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
		165324	B. WING				C / 01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTHCARE OF PLEA	SANTVILLE, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 909 NORTH STATE STREET PLEASANTVILLE, IA 50225	正		01/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA	E TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	they went over to the system from behind to seconds and plugged and entered the code went to a solid green, alarm system was acceptified that the alarm beep until you put in to system to reactivate to system. Interview on 8/1/23 and denied leaving the facility had being outside. Interview on 7/26/23 and administrator stated to policy/procedure on halarms to make sure to expectation is for the	rstem needed to be reset, so alarm and unplugged the che desk, waited a few did the alarm system back in a and the alarm system light, letting them know that the citivated. They confirmed and in system will continue to the code or unplug the alarm the wanderguard alert 11:00 a.m., Resident #1 cility at anytime and that if he he would of remembered at 1:30 p.m., the facility hat the facility lacked a now often to check the door	F 68	39			